

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26702/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 24/10/2005 in CMWP No. 47559/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in August,
2008

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)
PS to Registrar Court Master